Received: 11/21/2002 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 11/22/2002

..DID: 20913

..TXT: PSC NO: 90 GAS SUPPLEMENT TYPE: CANC

COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION SUPPLEMENT NO: 6

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/22/02

STAMPS: Issued in compliance with Commission Order in Case 01-G-1668 dated 11/

RECEIVED: 11/21/02 STATUS: Effective EFFECTIVE: 11/22/02

First	Revised	Leaf No.	2	
to PSC No.	90 Gas			
Fifth	Revised	Leaf No.	3	
to PSC No.	90 Gas			
Original		Leaf No.	3.1	to PSC No. 90 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No.	17	
to PSC No.	90 Gas			
Third	Revised	Leaf No.	90	
to PSC No.	90 Gas			
Original		Leaf No.	90.1	to PSC No. 90 Gas
Original		Leaf No.	90.2	to PSC No. 90 Gas
Original		Leaf No.	90.3	to PSC No. 90 Gas
Original		Leaf No.	90.4	to PSC No. 90 Gas
Original		Leaf No.	90.5	to PSC No. 90 Gas
Original		Leaf No.	90.6	to PSC No. 90 Gas
Second	Revised	Leaf No.	99	
to PSC No.	90 Gas			
Original		Leaf No.	100	
to PSC No.	90 Gas			
Original		Leaf No.	101	
to PSC No. 90 Gas				
Original		Leaf No.	102	
to PSC No.	90 Gas			
Original		Leaf No.	103	
to PSC No.	90 Gas			

and

Supplement No. 1 Supplement No. 3 Supplement No. 4 Supplement No. 5

announcing the suspension thereof are hereby cancelled. This cancellation is in compliance with the Order Establishing Rates of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, issued November 20, 2002 in Case No. 01-G-1668.

Issued By: <u>James A. Lahtinen, VP - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Rochester, NY</u>
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)